Rank | Fleet
1st |Fast
2nd |Fast
3rd | Fast
4th | Fast
5th | Fast
6th |Fast
7th | Fast
8th |Fast

Class
Fireball
Hobie
Fireball
Fireball
Fireball
Contender
Fireball

SailNo | Club

14885
653
14606
14682
13197
None
14471

Merlin Rocket | 3689

HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC

HBSC Spring Series 2013

HelmName

Dave Islin

Fast Fleet

CrewName

Laura Davison

Marcus Wallace | Abbie Wallace

Mark Batt
Mike Bryant
Dave Wellum
Mark Batt
Roger Mander
Ron Suffield

Tony Everitt
Keith Taft

Malcolm Carter

PY
975
981
975
975
975
982

Michael Caroline | 975
Michael Caroline | 1024 | (9.0 DNC) | 5.0 9.0 DNC

Sailed: 4, Discards: 1, To count: 3, Ratings: PY, Entries: 8, Scoring system: Appendix A

Spring 1 | Spring 2 | Spring 3 | Spring 4

2.0 1.0 (9.0DNC)|1.0

1.0 4.0 6.0 DNF | (9.0 DNC)

3.0 2.0 6.0 DNF | (9.0 DNC)

4.0 3.0 6.0 DNF | (9.0 DNC)

(9.0 DNC) |9.0 DNC |6.7 OOD |2.0

(9.0 DNC) |9.0 DNC |9.0 DNC |3.0

5.0 (9.0 DNC) | 7.7 OOD |9.0 DNC
9.0 DNC

Total
13.0
20.0
20.0
22.0
26.7
30.0
30.7
32.0

Nett
4.0

11.0
11.0
13.0
17.7
21.0
21.7
23.0



Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th

Fleet
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow

Medium / Slow

Medium / Slow Fleet

Sailed: 4, Discards: 1, To count: 3, Ratings: PY, Entries: 17, Scoring system: Appendix A

Class

Laser

Laser

Laser Radial
Laser Radial
Laser

Laser
Supernova
Laser

Laser

Laser

Laser

Laser

Laser Radial
Laser Radial
Laser Pico
Laser

Laser

SailNo
146904
25
91525
200656
8
100361
543
178382
200660
20
155978
140115
171928
13331
008927
Red Hull
143832

Club
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC

HelmName
Martin Tarling
Jimmy Batt
Vicki Sharman
Keith Gilmore
Paul Church
Ray Revell
lan Henderson
Tony King
Lawrence Maudsley
Johnny Crook
Richard Sharman
Clive Tarling
Lewis Bell
Kenny Batt
Michael Caroline
John Hockley
Dan Bott

CrewName | PY

1087
1087
1117
1117
1087
1087
1070
1087
1087
1087
1087
1087
1117
1117
1300
1087
1087

Spring 1 Spring 2

Spring 3 | Spring 4

4.0
2.0
5.0
(18.0 DNC)
3.0
(18.0 DNC)
(18.0 DNC)
1.0
(18.0 DNC)
(18.0 DNC)
(18.0 DNC)
(18.0 DNC) | 18.0 DNC
(18.0 DNC) | 18.0 DNC
(18.0 DNC) | 6.0
(18.0 DNC) | 18.0 DNC
(18.0 DNC) | 9.0 DNF
(18.0 DNC) | 18.0 DNC

1.0
(3.0)

4.0

2.0

(18.0 DNC)
7.0

5.0

(18.0 DNC)
18.0 DNC
18.0 DNC
18.0 DNC

(9.0 DNF) 1.0
3.0 2.7 00D
(9.0 DNF) 4.0
9.0 DNF | 9.7 00D
1.0 18.0 DNC
9.0DNF 7.0
18.0 DNC | 13.7 OOD
18.0 DNC | 18.0 DNC
18.0 DNC | 2.0
2.0 18.0 DNC
18.0 DNC 3.0
18.0 DNC | 5.0
18.0 DNC | 6.0
18.0 DNC | 18.0 DNC
9.0 DNF | 18.0 DNC
18.0 DNC | 18.0 DNC
18.0 DNC | 12.0 DNF

Total
15.0
10.7
22.0
38.7
40.0
41.0
54.7
55.0
56.0
56.0
57.0
59.0
60.0
60.0
63.0
63.0
66.0

Nett
6.0

7.7

13.0
20.7
22.0
23.0
36.7
37.0
38.0
38.0
39.0
41.0
42.0
42.0
45.0
45.0
48.0



Rank |Fleet| Class

a |~ |lw N

Fast |Hobie

Fast |Fireball
Fast |Fireball
Fast |Fireball
Fast |Fireball

Rank | Fleet Class

g |~ w N

Fast | Fireball
Fast | Fireball
Fast |Fireball
Fast | Hobie

Spring 1 - Fast Fleet - 29 March 2013 at 12:05/12:11

Race officers: Kay Driscoll / Martin Cross
Safety boat: Martin Draper / Trish Draper

Start: Fast, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:11

SailNo  Club HelmName CrewName

653 HBSC | Marcus Wallace | Abbie Wallace

14885 | HBSC | Dave Islin
14606 | HBSC | Mark Batt

Laura Davison

Tony Everitt

14682 |HBSC | Mike Bryant Keith Taft
14471 HBSC | Roger Mander |Michael Caroline

PY
981
975
975
975
975

Start | Finish | Elapsed  Corrected
12:11|13:02:29|0:51:29 |0:52:29
12:11|13:05:57|0:54:57 | 0:56:22
12:1113:06:06 | 0:55:06 | 0:56:31
12:11|13:07:17|0:56:17 |0:57:44
12:11|13:10:30|0:59:30 |1:01:02

Spring 2 - Fast Fleet - 31 March 2013 at 14:10/ 14:18

Race officers: Jim McLeod / Geoff Humm
Safety boat: Martin Draper / Trish Draper

Start: Fast, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 14:18
PY | Start

975 |14:18
975 |14:18
975 |14:18

SailNo | Club HelmName CrewName
14885 HBSC | Dave Islin Laura Davison
14606 |HBSC | Mark Batt Tony Everitt
14682 |HBSC | Mike Bryant Keith Taft

653 HBSC | Marcus Wallace | Abbie Wallace

Fast | Merlin Rocket | 3689

981 |14:18
HBSC | Ron Suffield Michael Caroline | 1024 | 14:18

Points

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0

Finish |Elapsed  Corrected

15:26:091:08:09 |1:09:54
15:27:51|1:09:51 | 1:11:38
15:28:36|1:10:36 |1:12:25
15:31:40|1:13:40 | 1:15:06
15:37:49|1:19:49 | 1:17:57

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0



Spring 3 - Fast Fleet - 14 April 2013 at 14:20/ 14:28

Race officers: Dave Wellum / Roger Mander / Dave Islin
Safety boat: Keith Revell / John Hockley

Start: Fast, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 14:20

Rank | Fleet| Class |SailNo | Club HelmName CrewName PY | Place Points
1 Fast |Hobie |653 HBSC | Marcus Wallace | Abbie Wallace |981 | DNF |6.0
1 Fast | Fireball | 14606 |HBSC | Mark Batt Tony Everitt 975 DNF 6.0
1 Fast | Fireball | 14682 |HBSC | Mike Bryant Keith Taft 975 DNF 6.0
4 Fast |Fireball| 13197 |HBSC | Dave Wellum Malcolm Carter |975| 00D 6.7
5 Fast | Fireball| 14471 |HBSC | Roger Mander |Michael Caroline |975 00D |7.7

Spring 4 - Fast Fleet - 12 May 2013 at 13:05

Race Officers: Jimmy Batt / Keith Gilmore
Safety Boat: Keith Revell / lan Henderson

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Elapsed time, Time: 13.05
Rank Fleet| Class |SailNo| Club | HelImName CrewName | PY Start|Finish Elapsed  Corrected | Points

1 Fast |Fireball 14885 | HBSC | Dave Islin Laura Davison | 975 50.04 0.51.21 1.0
2 Fast | Fireball 13197 |HBSC Dave Wellum | Malcolm Carter | 975 54.40 0.56.04 2.0
3 Fast | Contender None |HBSC |Mark Batt 982 56.52 0.57.55 3.0



Rank

a b~ WD

Rank

0 IN o 0O WIDN|PE

Fleet
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow

Medium / Slow

Fleet
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow

Medium / Slow

Spring 1 - Medium / Slow Fleet - 29 March 2013 at 12:05/12:11

Class
Laser
Laser
Laser

Laser

Race officers: Kay Driscoll / Martin Cross
Safety boat: Martin Draper / Trish Draper

Start: Medium / Slow, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:05

SailNo | Club

HelmName

178382 | HBSC | Tony King

25 HBSC | Jimmy Batt

8 HBSC | Paul Church
146904 | HBSC | Martin Tarling
Laser Radial | 91525 |HBSC | Vicki Sharman

CrewName | PY

1087
1087
1087
1087
1117

Start
12:05
12:05
12:05
12:05
12:05

Finish | Elapsed

13:01:22 | 0:56:22
13:01:34 | 0:56:34
13:01:35|0:56:35
13:02:15|0:57:15
13:05:33|1:00:33

Spring 2 - Medium / Slow Fleet - 31 March 2013 at 14:10/ 14:18

Class

Laser

Laser Radial
Laser

Laser Radial
Supernova
Laser Radial
Laser

Laser

Race officers: Jim McLeod / Geoff Humm
Safety boat: Martin Draper / Trish Draper

Start: Medium / Slow, Finishes: Finish time, Time:; 14:10

SailNo
146904 |HBSC
200656 |HBSC
25 HBSC
91525 |HBSC
543 HBSC
13331 | HBSC
100361 |HBSC
Red Hull HBSC

Club

HelmName
Martin Tarling
Keith Gilmore
Jimmy Batt
Vicki Sharman
lan Henderson
Kenny Batt
Ray Revell
John Hockley

CrewName PY

1087
1117
1087
1117
1070
1117
1087
1087

Start
14:10
14:10
14:10
14:10
14:10
14:10
14:10

Finish |Elapsed  Corrected

15:18:29
15:20:29
15:19:23
15:22:39
15:20:16
15:23:43
15:42:43

1:08:29
1:10:29
1:09:23
1:12:39
1:10:16
1:13:43
1:32:43
DNF

Corrected  Points

0:51:51
0:52:02
0:52:03
0:52:40
0:54:12

1:03:00
1:03:06
1:03:50
1:05:02
1:05:40
1:06:00
1:25:18

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0

Paints
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
9.0



Spring 3 - Medium / Slow Fleet - 14 April 2013 at 14:20/ 14:28

Race officers: Dave Wellum / Roger Mander / Dave Islin
Safety boat: Keith Revell / John Hockley

Start: Medium / Slow, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 14:28

Rank Fleet Class SailNo | Club HelmName |CrewName| PY | Start| Finish |Elapsed Corrected  Points
1 Medium / Slow | Laser 8 HBSC | Paul Church 1087 14:28|15:17:47 | 0:49:47 |0:45:48 1.0
2 Medium / Slow | Laser 20 HBSC | Johnny Crook 1087 |14:20|15:19:39| 0:59:39 | 0:54:53 2.0
3 Medium / Slow | Laser 25 HBSC | Jimmy Batt 1087 |14:20|15:22:42 | 1:02:42 |0:57:41 3.0
4 Medium / Slow | Laser 146904 | HBSC | Martin Tarling 1087 DNF 9.0
4 Medium / Slow | Laser Radial | 91525 |HBSC | Vicki Sharman 1117 DNF 9.0
4 Medium / Slow | Laser Radial | 200656 | HBSC | Keith Gilmore 1117 DNF 9.0
4 Medium / Slow | Laser 100361  HBSC | Ray Revell 1087 DNF 9.0
4 Medium / Slow | Laser Pico |008927 | HBSC | Michael Caroline 1300 DNF 9.0



Spring 4 - Medium / Slow Fleet - 12 May 2013 at 13:05

Race Officers: Jimmy Batt / Keith Gilmore
Safety Boat: Keith Revell / lan Henderson

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Elapsed time, Time: 13.05

Rank Fleet Class SailNo | Club HelmName CrewName | PY |Start | Finish | Elapsed |Corrected Points
1 Medium / Slow | Laser 146904 | HBSC | Martin Tarling 1087 56.39 0.52.07 1.0
2 Medium / Slow | Laser 200660 | HBSC | Lawrence Maudsley 1087 60.37 0.55.46 2.0
3 Medium / Slow | Laser 25 HBSC | Jimmy Batt 1087 OO0D 2.7
4 Medium / Slow | Laser 155978  HBSC | Richard Sharman 1087 61.33 0.56.37 3.0
5 Medium / Slow | Laser Radial | 91525 |HBSC | Vicki Sharman 1117 63.20 0.56.42 4.0
6 Medium / Slow | Laser 140115 HBSC | Clive Tarling 1087 62.03 0.57.05 5.0
7 Medium / Slow | Laser Radial | 171928 | HBSC | Lewis Bell 1117 64.55 0.58.07 6.0
8 Medium / Slow | Laser 100361  HBSC | Ray Revell 1087 70.38 1.04.59 7.0
9 Medium / Slow | Laser Radial | 200656 | HBSC | Keith Gilmore 1117 OO0D 9.7
10 Medium / Slow | Laser 143832 | HBSC | Dan Bott 1087 DNF 12.0
11 Medium / Slow | Supernova [543 HBSC | lan Henderson 1070 O0oD 13.7
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